

City of Newark, Public Works

Canvass of Bids

2019 Street Slurry Seal Program, Project 1228

BID DATE: Tuesday, 07/16/2019

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	Bond Blacktop, Inc.		Graham Contractors, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.	
						\$355,001.40	TOTAL BASE BID	\$274,228.87	TOTAL BASE BID	\$383,070.60	TOTAL BASE BID
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL				
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$33,900.00	\$33,900.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$42,214.00	\$42,214.00
2	Crack Sealing	529,990	SF	\$0.09	\$47,699.10	\$0.07	\$34,449.35	\$0.050	\$26,499.50	\$0.05	\$26,499.50
3	Remove Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00
4	Street Cleaning	529,990	SF	\$0.020	\$10,599.80	\$0.01	\$4,239.92	\$0.02	\$10,599.80	\$0.02	\$10,599.80
5	Apply Slurry Seal	529,990	SF	\$0.25	\$132,497.50	\$0.24	\$127,197.60	\$0.370	\$196,096.30	\$0.39	\$206,696.10
6	Slurry Seal Spot Repair	2	DAY	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$15,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00
7	Detail 2 - Lane Line	4,200	LF	\$3.50	\$14,700.00	\$1.10	\$4,620.00	\$1.25	\$5,250.00	\$1.19	\$4,998.00
8	Detail 22 - Double Yellow Line	3,800	LF	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$2.40	\$9,120.00	\$2.50	\$9,500.00	\$2.59	\$9,842.00
9	Detail 38 - Channelizing Line	110	LF	\$5.50	\$605.00	\$2.20	\$242.00	\$2.500	\$275.00	\$2.38	\$261.80
10	12" White /Yellow- Crosswalk/Limit Line	3,000	LF	\$11.50	\$34,500.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$7.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.48	\$19,440.00
11	Type IV Arrow - Turn Arrow	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00
12	BUMPS AHEAD Legend	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$432.00	\$864.00
13	RR XING Legend	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$453.60	\$907.20
14	SLOW SCHOOL XING Legend	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$480.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$518.40	\$2,592.00
15	STOP Legend	13	EA	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$140.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$151.20	\$1,965.60
16	Blue Reflective Pavement Marker	40	EA	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.00	\$1,080.00

LISTED SUBCONTRACTORS	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	Bond Blacktop, Inc.	Graham Contractors, Inc.	VSS International, Inc.
	Chrisp Company - Striping	Chrisp Company - Striping	Graham Contractors Inc. - Crack Seal Chrisp Company - Striping

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	Bond Blacktop, Inc.		Graham Contractors, Inc.		VSS International, Inc.	
							\$26,499.50	TOTAL ALT. BID	\$2,649.95	TOTAL ALT. BID	\$15,899.70	TOTAL ALT. BID
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL					
1	Substitution of Black Aggregate	529,990	SF	\$0.05	\$26,499.50	\$0.005	\$2,649.95	\$0.030	\$15,899.70	\$0.02	\$10,599.80	